

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE VILLAGE OF ELKHART LAKE CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT & ZONING AMENDMENT

Please take notice there will be a hearing before the Board of Trustees of the Village of Elkhart Lake on Monday, July 20th, 2020, at 5:30 P.M. via zoom meeting in the Village of Elkhart Lake to hear a request by:

Zoom Public Hearing & Board Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86092265726?pwd=M0hDcTFCRThnY3NqUUo2VDIFeU4rZz09 Meeting ID: 860 9226 5726 Password: 2nhkU1

- 1. Black & Veatch on behalf of Wisconsin Electric Power Company for a Conditional Use Permit to Section 16.43(4) Utilities located at 220 N. Lincoln Street which would allow them to have a 90' Monopole, parabolic dish, lighting rod in the fenced in area in the property; and
- The Planning Commission for an amendment to the Zoning Ordinance Section16.22 (2): Yards. To add a section that states Patios in Front Yards: Patios would be allowed in front yard areas, as long as they do not extend past the front of the principal structure.

More information on the CUP application or specific changes can be found at the Village of Elkhart Lake Offices at 40 Pine Street, P.O. Box 143, Elkhart Lake, WI 53020 or call (920) 876-2122 with any questions.

All interested parties will be heard. Dated this 1st day of July, 2020.

Jessica Reilly, Clerk